



TABULATION OF BIDS
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON
CLINTON TOWNSHIP SEWER LEAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
(PHASE 1B SEWER LEAD TAP AND PIPE REPAIRS)
CLINTON TOWNSHIP NO. CL25-006
AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0567

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 4/22/2026
TIME: 10:00 AM

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER NAME	BASE BID	BID TOTAL
1	HMC LLC	\$ 333,770.00	\$ 333,770.00
2	Superior Excavating, Inc.	\$ 497,825.00	\$ 497,825.00
3	Boddy Construction Company, Inc.	\$ 518,400.00	\$ 518,400.00
4	FDM Contracting, Inc	\$ 542,916.39	\$ 542,916.39

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON
 CLINTON TOWNSHIP SEWER LEAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
 (PHASE 1B SEWER LEAD TAP AND PIPE REPAIRS)
 CLINTON TOWNSHIP NO. CL25-006
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0567

HMC LLC
 297 Elmwood Dr.
 Troy, MI 48083

Superior Excavating, Inc.
 2420 Auburn Road
 Auburn Hills, MI 48325

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Base Bid							
1.	Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-Up Expense (Max. \$38,000)	1	LS	28,000.00	28,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00
2.	Reimbursed Permit Fees	16,500	Dir	1.00	16,500.00	1.00	16,500.00
3.	Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	2,875.00	2,875.00	12,800.00	12,800.00
4.	Deliverables	1	LS	275.00	275.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
5.	Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	15,500.00	15,500.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
6.	Sewer Lead, Post Construction, CCTV, 06 inch	9	Ea	1,100.00	9,900.00	1,700.00	15,300.00
7.	Partial Sewer Lead Replace and Tap, Remove and Replace, Complete, 20437 Caniff	1	LS	28,500.00	28,500.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
8.	Sewer Lead and Tap, Remove and Replace, Complete, 39281 Eliot	1	LS	16,500.00	16,500.00	32,125.00	32,125.00
9.	Sewer Lead and Tap, Remove and Replace, Complete, 23209 Linne	1	LS	18,500.00	18,500.00	37,150.00	37,150.00
10.	Sewer Lead and Tap, Remove and Replace, Complete, 21129 Suffolk	1	LS	35,000.00	35,000.00	45,150.00	45,150.00
11.	Sewer Lead and Tap, Remove and Replace, Complete, 35324 Weideman	1	LS	33,500.00	33,500.00	38,150.00	38,150.00
12.	Sewer Lead CIPP Lining, 6 inch and Tap Replace, Complete, 23797 Linne	1	LS	22,000.00	22,000.00	35,850.00	35,850.00
13.	Partial Sewer Lead Replace, CIPP Lining, 6 inch and Tap Replace, Complete, 35524 Little Mack	1	LS	17,500.00	17,500.00	33,300.00	33,300.00
14.	Sewer Lead CIPP Lining, 6 inch and Tap Replace, Complete, 35536 Little Mack	1	LS	17,500.00	17,500.00	33,300.00	33,300.00
15.	Sewer Lead CIPP Lining, 6 inch and Tap Replace, Complete, 21471 N. Nunnelev	1	LS	19,000.00	19,000.00	29,300.00	29,300.00
16.	Partial Sewer Lead Replace and Sewer Lead CIPP Lining, 6 inch, Complete, 35536 Little Mack	1	LS	29,000.00	29,000.00	29,900.00	29,900.00
17.	Cold Patch	50	Ton	250.00	12,500.00	200.00	10,000.00
18.	Turf Establishment	1	LS	11,220.00	11,220.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
SUBTOTAL Segment 1				\$	333,770.00	\$	497,825.00



CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON
 CLINTON TOWNSHIP SEWER LEAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
 (PHASE 1B SEWER LEAD TAP AND PIPE REPAIRS)
 CLINTON TOWNSHIP NO. CL25-006
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0567

HMC LLC
 297 Elmwood Dr.
 Troy, MI 48083

Superior Excavating, Inc.
 2420 Auburn Road
 Auburn Hills, MI 48325

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SCHEDULE OF VALUES							
A.	Pavt. Rem		Syd	25.00	0.00	25.00	0.00
B.	HMA Surface, Rem		Syd	18.00	0.00	20.00	0.00
C.	Sidewalk, Rem		Syd	15.00	0.00	17.00	0.00
D.	HMA Pavement (6 inches per Plans)		Syd	75.00	0.00	110.00	0.00
E.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch		Syd	110.00	0.00	118.00	0.00
F.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2		Ft	55.00	0.00	62.00	0.00
G.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch		Sft	10.00	0.00	13.00	0.00
H.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch		Sft	12.00	0.00	16.00	0.00
I.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch		Syd	18.00	0.00	15.00	0.00
J.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch		Syd	25.00	0.00	20.00	0.00
K.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch		Ft	25.00	0.00	50.00	0.00
L.	Sewer, CI A 6 inch, Tr Det A		Ft	550.00	0.00	250.00	0.00
M.	Sewer, CI A 6 inch, Tr Det B		Ft	500.00	0.00	350.00	0.00
N.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 10 inch to 12 inch, Sectional, 3 feet		Ea	4,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00
O.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch		Ea	750.00	0.00	450.00	0.00
P.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch		Ea	5,000.00	0.00	600.00	0.00
Q.	Sewer Lateral CIPP Lining, 6 inch		Ft	55.00	0.00	300.00	0.00
R.	Basement Floor Rem & Replace for Sewer Lead CIPP		Ea	4,500.00	0.00	3,500.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	333,770.00	\$	497,825.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON
 CLINTON TOWNSHIP SEWER LEAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
 (PHASE 1B SEWER LEAD TAP AND PIPE REPAIRS)
 CLINTON TOWNSHIP NO. CL25-006
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0567

Boddy Construction Company, Inc
 3741 Dove Road
 Port Huron, MI 48060

FDM Contracting, Inc
 49156 Van Dyke Avenue
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Base Bid							
1.	Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-Up Expense (Max. \$38,000)	1	LS	32,200.00	32,200.00	26,243.00	26,243.00
2.	Reimbursed Permit Fees	16,500	Dlr	1.00	16,500.00	1.00	16,500.00
3.	Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	2,875.00	2,875.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
4.	Deliverables	1	LS	4,600.00	4,600.00	1.00	1.00
5.	Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	2,415.00	2,415.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
6.	Sewer Lead, Post Construction, CCTV, 06 inch	9	Ea	600.00	5,400.00	900.00	8,100.00
7.	Partial Sewer Lead Replace and Tap, Remove and Replace, Complete, 20437 Caniff	1	LS	65,480.00	65,480.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
8.	Sewer Lead and Tap, Remove and Replace, Complete, 39281 Eliot	1	LS	34,430.00	34,430.00	35,572.39	35,572.39
9.	Sewer Lead and Tap, Remove and Replace, Complete, 23209 Linne	1	LS	42,625.00	42,625.00	38,000.00	38,000.00
10.	Sewer Lead and Tap, Remove and Replace, Complete, 21129 Suffolk	1	LS	46,790.00	46,790.00	38,000.00	38,000.00
11.	Sewer Lead and Tap, Remove and Replace, Complete, 35324 Weideman	1	LS	48,430.00	48,430.00	38,000.00	38,000.00
12.	Sewer Lead CIPP Lining, 6 inch and Tap Replace, Complete, 23797 Linne	1	LS	42,515.00	42,515.00	50,500.00	50,500.00
13.	Partial Sewer Lead Replace, CIPP Lining, 6 inch and Tap Replace, Complete, 35524 Little Mack	1	LS	35,900.00	35,900.00	47,250.00	47,250.00
14.	Sewer Lead CIPP Lining, 6 inch and Tap Replace, Complete, 35536 Little Mack	1	LS	35,900.00	35,900.00	47,250.00	47,250.00
15.	Sewer Lead CIPP Lining, 6 inch and Tap Replace, Complete, 21471 N. Nunneley	1	LS	37,025.00	37,025.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
16.	Partial Sewer Lead Replace and Sewer Lead CIPP Lining, 6 inch, Complete, 35536 Little Mack	1	LS	39,100.00	39,100.00	33,000.00	33,000.00
17.	Cold Patch	50	Ton	175.00	8,750.00	350.00	17,500.00
18.	Turf Establishment	1	LS	17,465.00	17,465.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
SUBTOTAL Segment 1				\$	518,400.00	\$	542,916.39



CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON
CLINTON TOWNSHIP SEWER LEAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

(PHASE 1B SEWER LEAD TAP AND PIPE REPAIRS)
CLINTON TOWNSHIP NO. CL25-006
AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0567

Boddy Construction Company, Inc
3741 Dove Road
Port Huron, MI 48060

FDM Contracting, Inc
49156 Van Dyke Avenue
Shelby Township, MI 48317

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SCHEDULE OF VALUES							
A.	Pavt. Rem		Syd	20.00	0.00	30.00	0.00
B.	HMA Surface, Rem		Syd	10.00	0.00	30.00	0.00
C.	Sidewalk, Rem		Syd	17.50	0.00	20.00	0.00
D.	HMA Pavement (6 inches per Plans)		Syd	145.00	0.00	20.00	0.00
E.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch		Syd	180.00	0.00	80.00	0.00
F.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2		Ft	72.00	0.00	42.00	0.00
G.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch		Sft	24.00	0.00	15.00	0.00
H.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch		Sft	25.00	0.00	20.00	0.00
I.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch		Syd	15.00	0.00	16.00	0.00
J.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch		Syd	17.50	0.00	18.00	0.00
K.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch		Ft	22.00	0.00	20.00	0.00
L.	Sewer, CI A 6 inch, Tr Det A		Ft	105.00	0.00	250.00	0.00
M.	Sewer, CI A 6 inch, Tr Det B		Ft	90.00	0.00	300.00	0.00
N.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 10 inch to 12 inch, Sectional, 3 feet		Ea	4,000.00	0.00	3,500.00	0.00
O.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch		Ea	1,800.00	0.00	600.00	0.00
P.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch		Ea	3,600.00	0.00	2,000.00	0.00
Q.	Sewer Lateral CIPP Lining, 6 inch		Ft	225.00	0.00	50.00	0.00
R.	Basement Floor Rem & Replace for Sewer Lead CIPP		Ea	15,000.00	0.00	1,500.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	518,400.00	\$	542,916.39